	03-01-20	
Å	$\Lambda \neq \Omega = 1 \cdot 24 \cdot R$	COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
Tot	the Henerable Commissioner of P	tached original documents or conv thereof
		// // // // // // // // // // // // //
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Amoco Corporation	A Name and address of receiving party(les).
	Amoco Corporation	DD Among Comparation
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	BP Amoco Corporation Law Department
	yes X no	200 East Randolph drive, MC 1907A
	Nature of Companyones:	Chicago, IL 60601
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement X Change of Name	
	Other	
Exe	ecution DateDecember 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	00/70/ 707	
	08/734,737	
5.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5.	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ol>
5.	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> </ul>
5.	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> </ul>
5.	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
5.	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01-0528</li> </ul>
5.	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
5.	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01-0528</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit</li> </ul>
	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01-0528</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01-0528</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601 DO NOT USE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. Robert E. Sloat	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01-0528</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601 DO NOT USE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01-0528</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
9.	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Law Department Mail Code 1907A 200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. Robert E. Sloat Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

h:\oldhome\forms\namechg.asg

# PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0343

### STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

WHEREAS, there has been presented to me at this office, Articles of Amendment for:

#### AMOCO CORPORATION

and said Articles of Amendment have been prepared and signed in accordance with the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, as amended.

The name of the corporation is amended as follows:

#### BP AMOCO CORPORATION

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that I have this day filed said articles in this office.

The effective date of these Articles of Amendment is December 31, 1998.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this Thirty-first day of December , 1998.

SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State



PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0344



6	
6.0	
	<u> </u>

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION State Form 38333 (R7 / 4-95)

Approved by State Board of Accounts 1995

INSTRUCTIONS: Use 8 1/2" x 11" white paper for inserts.

December 31, 1998

Present original and one copy to address in upper right hand corner of this form. Please TYPE or PRINT. SUE ANNE GILROY SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION 302 W. Washington St., Rm. E018 Indianapolis, IN 46204 Telephone: (317) 232-5576

Indiana Code 2

132369-2012

Indiana Code 23-1-38-1 *et seq* Filing Fee: \$30.00

Please TYPE	or PRINT.	ND F	Filing Fee: \$30.00
	ARTICLES OF AME		
lame of Corporation	ARTICLES OF INCO	RPORATION OF:	
Amoco Corporation			
The undersigned officers of:			
(hereinafter referred to as the "	"Corporation") existing pursuant to the provision	is of: (indicate appropriate act)	
Indiana Business Corpora			
as amended (hereinafter referr	red to as the "Act"), desiring to give notice of co		tain provisions of its
Articles of Incorporation, certify	the following facts:		
	ARTICLE I Am	endment(s)	
SECTION 1 The date of incorpora	ation of the Corporation is:		
June 18, 1889			
BP Amoco Corporati	poration following this amendment to the Article	es of incorporation is:	
SECTION 3			
	& IX		<b>1</b>
of Incorporation is now as follows			of the Articles
			<u>ِ</u> و
	ARTIC		SNE V
	Name of Con	poration	E HE
	The name of the Corporation i	s BP Amoco Corporation.	SUE ANNE GILROY
			VED STY CILKOY GILKOY
	- 1 <b>61</b> - 1		Set of
,	ARTICL	EIX	× 01 110
• •	The Board of Directors		$\sim \omega$
	The Board of Directors sl	hall consist of a minimum of	
	one (1) member and a maximu		
	actual number of the members to		
-			
	by resolution of the Board of		
	Directors shall be elected by a		
	annual meeting of the shareholde		
	for that purpose. A decrease in t		
	not shorten an incumbent directo		
		· · · · ·	
	•		
	- · · · · · · · ·		
	· · ·		
	· · ·		
	· · · · · ·		

(Continued on the reverse side)

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0345

		ARTICLE II Manner of Adoption and Vote
strik	e inapplicabl	e section:
	SECTION 1	This amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors or incorporators and shareholder action was not required.
3	SECTION 2	2. The shareholders of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect to the amendment adopted the proposed amendment. The amendment was adopted by: A. Vote of such shareholders during a meeting called by the Board of Directors. The result of such vote is as follows:
		Shares entitled to vote.
		Number of shares represented at the meeting.
		Shares voted in favor.
		Shares voted against.
		B. Written consent executed on December 31, , 19 98 and signed by all such shareholders.
		ARTICLE III Compliance with Legal Requirements
		ner of the adoption of the Articles of Amendment and the vote by which they were adopted constitute full legal compliance provisions of the Act, the Articles of Incorporation, and the By-Laws of the Corporation.
		verify, subject to the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are true, this <u>31st</u> day of <u>ember</u> , 1998.
ign	ature of current	t officer Printed name of officer STEPHEN F. GATES
ffic	er's title	

STATE	STATE OF INDIANA Office of the Secretary of State
	I harshy certify that this is a true and complete copy of the page documents(c) as tiled in this office. DATED 3-14, 19 97 Les Arreet Hiltran Sporstany of state By Standington Stanio replaces our providua Certification System.